FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92 RECORD

EET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and 10092	366	original documents or copy thereof.
1.	Name of conveying party(less)	2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
1.	Paul J. Neff Richard Byard SEP 1 8 1998		Name: NEFF KITCHEN MANUFACTURERS LIMITED
	Additional name of the state of		Internal Address:
	Yes No xMRD 9/18/18	_	Street Address: 6 Melanic Drive
3.	Nature of conveyance:		
	X Assignment Merger		City: Brampton State: Ontario ZIP: L6T 4K9 Country: Canada
	Security Agreement Change of Name Other	{	Additional names/addresses attached? Yes No _X_
Exe	ecution Date: August 19, 1998		
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	В.	Patent No.(s)  Additional numbers attached? Yes No _X
A.	Patent Application No.(s) 29/090,785		Additional numbers attached: Tes NoX
5	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6.	Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: David W.R. Langton		7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Inte	ernal Address: c/o Bereskin & Parr		X Enclosed (cheque No. 672) 466  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	ect Address: Box 401, 40 King Street West	$\frac{1}{8}$	Deposit account number:
	At Address. By Tyl, Tylking bleet 11931	-	02-2095
	y: Toronto State: Ontario ZIP: M5H 3Y2 untry: Canada	-	(NO need to attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE T	HIS S	SPACE
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  David W.R. Langton, Regn. 27.747 Name of Person Signing BP File # 0445-041/DL Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet: 3		
OMB N	o. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		8
	Do not detach t	his p	ortion &
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 2023;  Public burgen reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time from the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding			
	Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 2023;		2.08TC 900000
Publ f* **	lic burgen reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to avera eviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing the estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Management and Budget, Paper Fork To Juction Project of Management And Management An	Inforn	nation Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 2022, and

PATENT REEL: 9639 FRAME: 0150

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS WE, PAUL J. NEFF and RICHARD BYARD, whose full post office addresses are respectively 1151 Mississauga Road, Mississauga, Ontario, Canada L5H 2J1 and c/o 6 Melanie Drive, Brampton, Ontario, Canada L6T 4K9, are joint inventors of an invention entitled

## KITCHEN EXHAUST HOOD

for which an application for United States Design Letters Patent was July 16, 1998 under Serial No. 29/090,785, under the above title,

AND WHEREAS, NEFF KITCHEN MANUFACTURERS LIMITED, a corporation of Province of Ontario, of 6 Melanie Drive, Brampton, Ontario, Canada L6T 4K9, has acquired from us the whole right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to the said invention and in and to any Design Letters Patent that may be obtained therefor, and in and to said application,

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to each of us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, we, PAUL J. NEFF and RICHARD BYARD, by these presents confirm that we have sold, assigned and transferred and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States of America and all other countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Design Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any divisions, continuations, application, and in and to said continuations-in-part and extensions of said application.

> PATENT REEL: 9639 FRAME: 0151

We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Design Letters Patent to said NEFF KITCHEN MANUFACTURERS LIMITED, the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which Design Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

SIGNED this 19 day of QUGUST, 1998 at FRANTON

PAUL J. NEFF

Witness

SIGNED this 19 day of August, 1998 at Branplon.
Ontario, Canada.

Witness

**RECORDED: 09/18/1998** 

RICHARD BYARD

PATENT REEL: 9639 FRAME: 0152